MAR. 2.2006 4:01PM

(3) FISH & RICHARDSON 6175428906

─ NO. 8345 · ─ P. 2 ─ **-** - **-** - **- -**

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09945-012004

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> </ol>	
Joseph L. Jones and Philip R. Mass	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 枢 No	iRobot Corporation 63 South Ave,
3. Nature of conveyance;	Burlington, MA 01803
Assignment Green Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: 05/25/2004; 05/28/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? 🗇 Yes 🗵 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).;
11/221,392	$\mathbf{D}$ . Fateri, No(s).;
Additional numbers	! attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
A Name/aggress of party to whom correspondences	
aspanieur shopig pë manëd:	<ol><li>Total number of applications/patents involved: 1</li></ol>
JAMES W. BABINEAU	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	国 Enclosed
Boston, MA 02110	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and ny attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and t.
ames W. Babineau	Date DZ March 06
	number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4
178675.doc	doversider, and an interna and document: 4

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

March 2, 2006

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Signature

Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Cortificate PATENT REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0607

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Joseph L. Jones, Acton, MA and Philip R. Mass, Denver, CO (hereinafter referred to as the "Applicants") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROBOT LOCALIZATION AND CONFINEMENT

(hereinafter the "Invention") for which the following patent applications have been filed:

U.S. Application Serial No. 10/696,456 (Attorney Docket ISR-015-US/DIV) filed on October 29, 2003; U.S. Application Serial No. 10/056,804 (Attorney Docket DP-6-US) filed January 24, 2002 and U.S. Application Serial No. 60/263,692 (Attorney Docket DP-6) filed January 24, 2001; and

WHEREAS, iRobot Corporation, whose postal address is 63 South Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, any and all patent applications thereon, and any and all patents issuing therefrom;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Applicants,

We, the Applicants, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right in and to the Invention in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and

We agree to execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all other documents and instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee and its counsel, are appropriate in order to obtain patents and other means of protecting the Invention, execute and deliver all such other instruments and take all other actions that in the opinion of the Assignee and its counsel may be appropriate or necessary to vest in the Assignee (or in such person as the Assignee may specify) all right, title and interest in said patents and other means of protecting the Invention; and cooperate and assist in any litigation by or against the Assignce with respect to the same.

4-

\_\_1\_

Executed this $2 - \frac{74}{2}$ day of $\underline{M}$	1, 2004, at <u>Bur/ny 75</u> , Massachusetts.
	Joseph L. Jones
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)

County of <u>M: ddleson</u>)

Before me personally appeared said Joseph L. Jones and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Seal

- 4	and the second
1	M. DAVID ADLER
l	_ Notary Public
	Commonwealth of Messachusetts
-	My Commission Expires
1	<u>November 10, 2006</u>

Executed this $28^{774}$ day of $A_{149}$ , 2004, at $1275$ E. $1^{57}$ have. Colorado.		
Philip R. Mass		
State of Colorado )		
County of <u>BROWFIELD</u> )		
Before me personally appeared said Philip R. Mass and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and dead this $\frac{29274}{1000000000000000000000000000000000000$		

distributent to be my free act and deed this 2877 day of <u>1000</u>, 2004. Seal JASON M BENNETT Natary Public State of Colorado

Serial No. 10/696456 filed October 29, 2003

RECORDED: 03/02/2006